December 2004 Document Control #ML0022 rev 1.0 1
STK14CA8
128K x 8 AutoStoreTM nvSRAM
QuantumTrapTM CMOS
Nonvolatile Static RAM
FEATURES
• 25ns, 35ns and 45ns Access Times
• “Hands-off” Automatic STORE on Power Down

STK14CA8
December 2004 Document Control #ML0022 rev 1.0 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
STK14CA8  – R  F  45  I
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70ºC)
I = Industrial (-40 to 85ºC)
Access Time
25 = 25ns
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
Lead Finish
Blank = 85% Sn / 15% Pb
F = 100% Sn (Matte Tin) RoHS Compliant
Package
N = Plastic 32-pin 300 mil SOIC (50 mil pitch)
R  = Plastic 48-pin 300 mil SSOP (25 mil pitch)
W = Plastic 32-pin 600 mil DIP (100 mil pitch)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
STK14CA8
December 2004 Document Control #ML0022 rev 1.0 15
Document Revision History
Revision  Date Summary
0.0 January 2003 Publish new datasheet
0.1 May 2003
Add 48 pin SSOP, Modify AutoStore drawing (Figure 2), Update Mode
Selection Table and Absolute Maximum Ratings, Added G   control software
store
0.2 September
2003
Added lead-free lead finish
1.0 December
2004
Parameter Old Value New Value Notes
Vcap Min 10µF 17 µF
tVCCRISE NA 150 µs New Spec
ICC1  Max Com. 35 mA 50 mA @ 45ns access
ICC1  Max Com. 40 mA 55 mA @ 35ns access
ICC1  Max Com. 50 mA 65 mA @ 25ns access
ICC1  Max Ind. 35 mA 55 mA @ 45ns access
ICC1  Max Ind. 45 mA 60 mA @ 35ns access
ICC1  Max Ind. 55 mA 70 mA @ 25ns access
ICC2  Max 1.5 mA 3.0 mA Com. & Ind.
ICC4  Max 0.5 mA 3 mA Com & Ind.
tHRECALL 5 ms 20 ms
tSTORE 10 ms 12.5 ms
tRECALL 20µs 40µs
tGLQV 10ns 12ns 25 ns device
SIMTEK STK14CA8 Data Sheet, December 2004
Copyright 2004, Simtek Corporation.  All rights reserved.
This datasheet may only be printed for the express use of Simtek Customers.  No part of this datasheet may be reproduced in any other form or